FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 02-08-1999 HEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) HTV-60-2000 ILY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → 100963416 To the Honorable Commissioner of the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Metaullics Systems / TO MALTE Name: Zook Enterprises, L.L.C. Internal Address: ___ 16809 Park Circle Drive Individual(s) Association Street Address: ____ ☐ General Partnership \mathbf{Z} Limited Partnership Chagrin Falls State: OH ZIP: 44022 ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Yes 🔀 No ☐ Association ____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement ▶ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Change of Name ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes 01/11/99 Execution Date: _____ (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 974,573 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛣 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Daugherty 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: **X** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Old Village Hall 08-2575 Please debit account for any underage 8383 Mentor Ave., Suite 201 and credit any overage. State: OH ZIP: 44060 City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE YOE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

of the original document.

Patrick Daugherty, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

TRADE MARK

REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0943

TRACEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, METAULLICS SYSTEMS CO. L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ZOOK ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 16809 Park Circle Drive, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022 ("Assignee") its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right to, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark "FALLS" and trademark registration listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto, together with the right to file further applications in any country for the trademark and to receive registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized or represented by such trademark and registration thereof.

Assignor and Assignee shall sign all other documents which may be necessary or useful to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that Assignor does not have any other right title, and interest in and to the trademark.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of such trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

This Assignment is governed by, and interpreted and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this trademark

Je

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0944

Call for pickup

Fax Transmittal Memo		No. of Pages	Today's Date	Time
TO LIEK CHAN	OLER	From DICK	VAROS	
Company		Company	•	
Location		Location	Dept. Charge	
Fax#	Telephone #	Fax#	Telephone #	
Comments		Original		

Disposition:

assignment as of the date set forth below.

By Metallics	STEMS CO. L.P. Systems Co., its	
Richard C,	Chandler, Preside	ent
Date: //n	, 19	99

Destroy

Return

STATE OF OHIO) 55: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

on this 11 day of James, 1999, before me a Notary Public personally appeared Richard C. Chandler, known to me to be the person who, as the President of Metaullics Systems Co., a Delaware corporation, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument as the general partner of Metaullics Systems Co. L.F., a Delaware limited partnership, and acknowledged to me that he did sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer, and that the same is his free act and deed as such officer and the free act and deed of said corporation and partnership.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	official
seal	this	1 day	of	90	hereunto	4	19	<u>99</u> .		

[Seal]

Mytary Public)

SHELLY ASCONNEGATION expires:

Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires February 3, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0945

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. TRADEMARK

"FALLS"
U.S. TM Registration No. 974,573

Registration Date: December 11, 1973

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 02/04/1999